ST3222ECPR Datasheet
DiGi Electronics Part Number ST3222ECPR-DG
Manufacturer STMicroelectronics
Manufacturer Product Number ST3222ECPR
Description IC TRANSCEIVER FULL 2/2 20SSOP
Detailed Description 2/2 Transceiver Full RS232 20-SSOP
DiGi is a global authorized distributor of electronic components.

SSOPTSSOP
Table 1. Device summary
Order codes
Temperature
range
Package Packaging
ST3222ECPR 0 to 70 °C SSOP20 (tape and reel) 1350 parts per reel
ST3222EBPR -40 to 85 °C SSOP20 (tape and reel) 1350 parts per reel
ST3222ECTR 0 to 70 °C TSSOP20 (tape and reel) 2500 parts per reel
ST3222EBTR -40 to 85 °C TSSOP20 (tape and reel) 2500 parts per reel
ST3222ECPR STMicroelectronics IC TRANSCEIVER FULL 2/2 20SSOP
Contents ST3222E
2/15
Contents
1 Pin configuration   . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 3
2 Absolute maximum ratings  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 4